   ultron
FOR SEMICONDUCTOR
AND HIGH-TECH INDUSTRIES
   finetron
   TCC / TCC.1
TUBES, PIPES, FITTINGS
AND CONNECTIONS
   VSR80

Contents
04 Overview Technical Specifications 40 Coaxial Tubes, Fittings and Connections
14 How to Order
16 Standardized Tubes, Fittings and Connections 50 Dockweiler Quality & Certificates
4 5dockweiler.com  |  MICROELECTRONICS  |   EMEA 11-2025 dockweiler.com  |  MICROELECTRONICS  |   EMEA 11-2025
Page
ultron for UHP gas applications in semiconductor industry and fine chemistry 6
finetron for gas applications in semiconductor industry as well as in photovoltaics 8
TCC / TCC.1 widely used in production, process measurement and photovoltaic 10
VSR80 for leak-tight, detachable connections with controlled hardness 12
How-to-order
Dockweiler Order Code System 14
Technical Specifications
Qualities, Materials, Dimensions, Testing, Documentation & Delivery
  finetron
  TCC / TCC.1
  VSR80
  ultron
6 7dockweiler.com  |  MICROELECTRONICS  |   EMEA 11-2025 dockweiler.com  |  MICROELECTRONICS  |   EMEA 11-2025
1. SURFACES QUALITIES
Tubes and fittings: Inner surface (ep) Outer surface
  ultron Ra avg. ≤   0,25 µm (10 µin) Ra avg. ≤   1.0 µm (40 µin)
On request: Ra avg.  ≤   0,13 µm (5 µin)
Ra avg.  ≤   0,18 µm (7 µin)
Ra avg.  ≤   0,38 µm (15 µin)
Ra avg  ≤   0,51 µm (20 µin)
Pipe: Inner surface (ep) Outer surface
  ultron Ra avg. ≤   0,51 µm (20 µin) Mill finish, Ra not defined
Additional notes: - �Tube and Fittings are prepared for orbital welding
(acc. to Dockweiler guideline Doc. 8.3-9/7).
- Ra values may differ for 1/8" tubes
- Pipe will be supplied with a square cut (acc. to Dockweiler guideline Doc. 8.3-9/7).
- Other specified surfaces or ends are available upon request.
- �The Ra value in the cold worked area of fittings (inner and outer surface) and on the
surface of circumferential welds is not defined. For Dimensions OD < 1/4" (6,35 mm)
roughness is not defined.
- Free of oil and grease acc. to CGA G-4.1-2018 and ASTM G93 – level A.
- Electropolishing procedure acc. to Dockweiler guideline Doc. 8.4-40/3.1/3.3.1
- Cleanroom cleaning and packing (ISO Class 4 / Federal Class 10)
2. MATERIALS
  ultron 1.4404 / UNS S31603 (316L)
1.4435 / UNS S31603 (316L)
UNS S31603 (316L)
Hardness equivalent to: - max. 180 HV* according to DIN EN ISO 6507-1
- max. 90 HRB* according to DIN EN ISO 6508-1
* comparable to ASTM E-384 (HV) and ASTM E 18-22 (HRB)
For UHP gas applications in semiconductor industry
and fine chemistry   ultron
5. TECHNICAL TERMS OF DELIVERY
Tubes and fittings are prepared for orbital welding:
Tubes
Acc. to ASTM A632 / A269 / A270 / A312 (Pipe), DIN EN
10217-7 / 10216-5 with a length of 19.35 ft - 19.98 ft
(5900 - 6090 mm), max. 10% short lengths of min. 9.84 ft
(3000 mm). For electropolished tubes with an outer diame-
ter ≤ 5.00 mm, the length is 2950 +/- 50 mm.
Tube fitting components

Order Code:         U–CE4–08
1.
How to Order
Dockweiler Order Code System
2. 3.
2. 3.
IMPERIAL
16 17dockweiler.com  |  MICROELECTRONICS  |   EMEA 11-2025 dockweiler.com  |  MICROELECTRONICS  |   EMEA 11-2025
Products Page
Tube 18
Instrument Tubings 20
Coil-Tube 21
Elbow 90° 22
Elbow 45° 24
T-Pieces Equal / Reducing 26
Concentric Reducer 30
  Weld Cap 32
Dockweiler Cap 33
ZeroCon Screwed Version 34
ZeroCon Flanged Version   36
CleanShut 38
Tubes, Fittings and Connections
Microelectronics
18 19dockweiler.com  |  MICROELECTRONICS  |   EMEA 11-2025 dockweiler.com  |  MICROELECTRONICS  |   EMEA 11-2025
IMPERIAL
  V
SR
 8
0
  T
C
C
 b
f
  T
C
C
.1
 a
c
  fi
ne
tr
on
 b
f
  u
lt
ro
n
ep
Dimensions d x s Weight
Inch mm  kg/m 316L* Code
1/8 3,18 x 0,56 0,037 V T U - 02
1/4 6,35 x 0,89 0,122 V T T1 F U - 04
3/8 9,53 x 0,89 0,193 V T T1 F U - 06
1/2 12,70 x 1,24 0,357 V T T1 F U - 08
1/2 12,70 x 1,65 0,458 V T T1 F U - 08-65
3/4 19,05 x 1,24 0,555 V T T1 F U - 12-49
3/4 19,05 x 1,65 0,722 V T T1 F U - 12
1 25,40 x 1,65 0,985 V T T1 F U - 16
1 1/2 38,10 x 1,65 1,512 T T1 F U - 24
2 50,80 x 1,65 2,038 T T1 F U - 32
2 1/2 63,50 x 1,65 2,565 T T1 F U - 40
3 76,20 x 1,65 3,092 T T1 F U - 48
4 101,60 x 2,11 5,276 T T1 F U - 64
6 152,40 x 2,77 10,417 T T1 F U - 96
*According to the Dockweiler standard, the material is usually double certified as 1.4404/316L or 1.4435/316L.
Blue marked = Stock item / Further dimesions on request
Tube
Imperial / PIPE NPS / Metric
PIPE NPS / SCHEDULE 10
  T

•	 Nut (1x)
•	 Assembly instruction
Order Code: Z-SDTThe ZeroCon Disassembly Tool
H1
* �For technical reasons, the seal is not electropolished.
The gasket has an RA value of 0,4 µm and is cleanroom
cleaned.
36 37dockweiler.com  |  MICROELECTRONICS  |   EMEA 11-2025 dockweiler.com  |  MICROELECTRONICS  |   EMEA 11-2025
ZeroCon from 1"
Complete Kit Flanged
Dimensions
           Wrench Size
  fi
ne
tr
on
 b
f
  u
lt
ro
n
d s A L Screw Set H1 H2
Inch                                          mm                                                                  mm (Inch) 1.4435 / 316L Code
1 25,40 1,65 58,00 20,00 1F 10 (3/8") 5 (3/16") F U - Z-FK-16
1 1/2 38,10 1,65 62,00 20,00 2F 13 (1/2") 6 (7/32") F U - Z-FK-24
2 50,80 1,65 62,00 20,00 2F 13 (1/2") 6 (7/32") F U - Z-FK-32
3 76,20 1,65 62,00 20,00 3F 16 (5/8") 8 (5/16") F U - Z-FK-48
4 101,60 2,11 62,00 20,00 4F 16 (5/8") 8 (5/16") F U - Z-FK-64
Blue marked = Stock item / Further dimesions on request
                            Gaskets
  fi
ne